HBT-FDA-SS01-MAY-2023-V01-EN
1
SKU
Max measuring range
（Pa）
Output signal or
Communication Protocol
Display
Option
HSDP-A100U -100 to 100 0-10V and 4-20mA  NO
HSDP-A1000U -1000 to 1000 0-10V and 4-20mA  NO
HSDP-A10000U -10000 to 10000 0-10V and 4-20mA  NO
HSDP-A100UL -100 to 100 0-10V and 4-20mA  YES
HSDP-A1000UL -1000 to 1000 0-10V and 4-20mA  YES
HSDP-A10000UL -10000 to 10000 0-10V and 4-20mA  YES
HSDP-A100M -100 to 100 Modbus RTU NO
HSDP-A1000M -1000 to 1000 Modbus RTU NO
HSDP-A10000M -10000 to 10000 Modbus RTU NO
HSDP-A100ML -100 to 100 Modbus RTU YES
HSDP-A1000ML -1000 to 1000 Modbus RTU YES
HSDP-A10000ML -10000 to 10000 Modbus RTU YES
HSDP-A Series
Air Differential Pressure Transmitter
Honeywell HSDP-A series Air Differential Pressure
Transmitters are mainly used to measure air

picture of DIPs
function
Manual Zero reset
button
Modbus address code setting (Modbus model
only)
0-10V and 4-20mA output models Modbus communication models
Functions and Parameter Settings
3
Measuring Range Setting
1. Default DIP switches position and Measuring range
DIP switches
position
SKU Pa mmH2O mbar inH2O mmHG kPa
HSDP-A100xx ±100.0 ±10.00 ±1.000 / / /
HSDP-A1000XX ±1000.0 ±100.0 ±10.0 ±4.00 ±7.50 ±1.000
HSDP-A10000xx ±10000.0 ±1000.0 ±100.00 ±40.00 ±75.00 ±10.000
“±” in above sheet means bidirectional range, for example: ±100Pa means the range is -100 Pa to 100 Pa.
2. Measuring Range Setting: Set No.2 to No.4 DIP switch
DIP switches
position
SKU Pa mmH2O mBar inH2O mmHg kPa
HSDP-A100XX 10.0 1.00 0.100 / / /
HSDP-A1000XX 100 10.0 1.00 0.40 0.75 0.100
HSDP-A10000XX 1,000 100.0 10.00 4.00 7.50 1.000
HSDP-A100XX 25.0 2.50 0.250 / / /
HSDP-A1000XX 250 25.0 2.50 1.00 1.87 0.250
HSDP-A10000XX 2,500 250.0 25.00 10.00 18.75 2.500
HSDP-A100XX 50.0 5.00 0.500 / / /